GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL CONDITIONS

1. SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL CARRY ALL NECESSARY LIABILITY
AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE.

2. GENERAL CONDITIONS SET FORTH IN AIA DOCUMENT A 201
GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR
CONSTRUCTION,1987 EDITION, ARE INCORPORATED INTO THIS
CONTRACT.

3. ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND OF GOOD QUALITY UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

4. ALL DEMOLITION AND WORK RELATED DEBRIS SHALL BE
REMOVED FROM THE SITE REGULARLY AND PROMPTLY.

5. ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING ASSOCIATED WITH THE
INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING OR HVAC WORK SHALL
BE PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTOR WHETHER OR NOT
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

6. IF THERE IS ANY CONFLICT WITHIN OR BETWEEN ANY OF THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS INVOLVING THE QUALITY OR QUANTITY
OF WORK REQUIRED, IT IS THE INTENTION OF THE CONTRACT
THAT WORK OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY AND OF THE GREATEST
QUANTITY SHOWN OR SPECIFIED SHALL BE FURNISHED.

THE DRAWINGS

1. THESE CONTRACT DRAWINGS ARE INCOMPLETE WITHOUT
ACCOMPANYING DETAILS, SCHEDULES, PECIFICATIONS OR OTHER
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH MAY CONTAIN IMPORTANT
INFORMATION RELATING TO ANY ASPECT OF THIS PROJECT.

2. DO NOT DIMENSION DRAWINGS. FIGURED DIMENSIONS TAKE
PREFERENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS.

3. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, CHANGES IN FLOORING MATERIAL
SHALL OCCUR AT THE CENTER LINE OF THE DOOR.

4. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL REFER ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
THE DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS TO DEVELOPER BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

5. IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICT OR DISCREPANCIES WITHIN THE
DRAWINGS, THE PRIORITY OF INTERPRETATION SHALL BE:

A. SCHEDULES

B. NOTES

C. LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS, E.G.. DETAILS

D. SMALL SCALE DRAWINGS, E.G.. FLOOR PLANS,

ELEVATIONS

6. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL
OTHER DRAWINGS UNLESS WRITTEN NOTICE IS GIVEN BY DEVELOPER.
THE ORDER OF PRECEDENCE SHALL BE:

A. ARCHITECTURAL

B. STRUCTURAL

C. MECHANICAL

D. PLUMBING

E. ELECTRICAL.

WORKMANSHIP

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE DONE IN A WORKMAN LIKE MANNER AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GENERALLY ACCEPTED PRACTICE.

3. ALL STUDS, CEILING FURRING AND FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE
PLACED TO AVOID INTERFERENCE WITH LOCATIONS OF CASEWORK,
RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES, PIPING, DUCT WORK AND THE LIKE.
3. AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE THAT ALL INTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING WINDOWS, SHALL
BE CLEAN AND UNMARKED.
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TYPE Il
W
BUILDING ELEMENT &K\\\ B
Structural frame? \\ 0
Bearing walls
Exterior® 2
Interior 0
Nonbearing walls and partitions
Exterior able 602
Nonbearing walls and partitions 0
Interiorf
Floor construction 0
Including supporting beams and joists
Roof construction 04
Including supporting beams and joists

EXTERIOR WALLS OF THE BUILDING ARE LOAD BEARING
MASONRY, MINIMUM OF 8" THICK, EXCEPT AT 3RD FLOOR
WHERE FRONT, REAR AND ALLEY WALLS ARE WOOD FRAMED.

FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = OCCUPANCY

X (feet) GROUP A, B, E, F-2, I,[R)S-29, U°

X <5° @

1

5<X<10 1

1d

10<X <30 0

1d

X >30 ©

FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS PER TABLE 601, IBC 2012

FIRE RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS PER TABLE 602, IBC 2012

LOCATION MAP

The existing structure is a two story single family home with two basement levels. The work of
this project is to add a story and renovate the existing floors.
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building information

Lot/square

Zone

Historic District
Construction Type

Use Group

Occupancy
Cellar:

1st:

2nd:

3rd:

roof deck:
Occupancy Load:

Applicable Codes
Buillding:

Existing Building:
Mechanical:
Plumbing:
Electrical:

Fire:

Energy:

Fuel Gas:

ADA:

Zoning:

Building Suppressed
Alarm System
Building Height
Building Areas
Cellar:

Basement:

1st:

2nd:

3rd:

Roof deck:

Total Gross Sq Ft:
Lot Area
Structural System
Load Bearing System:
Floors:

Walls C1, 1, 2:
Walls 3:

Roof:

Interior stairs:

Handicapped Accessible Space Bldg.

Name

Signature

LOT: 0838 SQ: 1202

R-20

Georgetown Historic District
l-B

R-3

DM DMNDN

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC)

DCMR 12A 2013 BUILDING CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC)

DCMR 12J 2013 EXISTING BUILDING CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE (IMC)

DCMR 12E 2013 MECHANICAL CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC)

DCMR 12F 2013 PLUMBING CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE NFPA NEC 2011(lEC)
DCMR 12C 2013 ELECTRICAL CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE (IFC)

DCMR 12H 2013 FIRE CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC)
DCMR 121 2013 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE (IFUGC)

DCMR 12D 2013 ENERGY FUEL GAS CODE SUPPLEMENT

2012 ICC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) // ANSI A117.1 2003
DCMR 12A 2013 SUPPLEMENT

DCMR TITLE 11

NO
YES

33'+

1198

1151

891

891

891

783

5805 GROSS

3100 SQFT

MASONRY

WOOD JOISTS

MASONRY BEARING

MASONRY @ PARTY WALL; WOOD AT FRONT, REAR, ALLEY FRONTAGES
WOOD RAFTERS

WOOD

NO

STEPHEN duPONT, JR. NCARB

5159 Fulwon St., NW Washington, DC 20016 .

SDPRA .

(202) 487-0500 /

sdpra@earthlink.net




TABLE 721.1(2)
RATED FIRE-RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR VARIOUS WALLS AND PARTITIONS *°?
MINIMUM FINISHED
TEM THICKNESS FACE-TO-
CE® (inch
MATERIAL NUMBER CONSTRUCTION I_._Eé\ (inches)
4 3 2 1
I hours Imurs hours | hour
1-1.1 [Solid brick of clav or shale®. "6 lJlaa 138127
oW Cray uie I I
3-1.1"9 |Expanded slag or pumice. 11471403221
3. Concrete 3-1.2"9 |Expanded clay, shale or slate. ! 5.1 !4.4 36|26
masonry units 3-1.3 |Limestone, cinders or air-cooled slag. ! 59 !5.0 40|27
3-1.4"9 |Calcareous or siliceous gravel. ! 6.2 !5.3 42 |28
Silicent s annrenate concrete Y n+teo [ 5n 125
150 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE®
TABLE 721.1(3)
MINIMUM PROTECTION FOR FLOOR AND ROOF SYSTEMS* ¢
THICKNESS OF FLOOR OR | MINIMUM THICKNESS OF
FLOOR OR ROOF ITEM ROOF oAb CRILING
inch inch
CONSTRUCTION | NUMBER CEILING CONSTRUCTION == (inches) (inches)
4 3 2 1 4 3 2 1
I hours Iwours hours | hour [hours|hours [hours | hour
1. Slliceousaggre-| -  ; IF70 le2 |50 |as| —| — | —|—
gate concrete | |
2. Carbonate
2-11 |Slab (no ceiling required). Minimum cover over nonpre- I 66 |l57 |46 32| —| —|—|—
aggregate concrete - |
3 Sordlioht stressed reinforcement shall not be less than | }
- Sanc-light- 311 [U"n || 54 ||46 |38 | 27| — | — | — | —
weight concrete | |
- - 1
4 Lightweight 411 || 51 (|44 |36 |25 —|—|—|—
concrete : :
<lah with aienended ceailina of vermirlite mvnaim nlaster = — =P
158 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE®

Wood Truss IIC
Comparison

The GenieCLir™ RST outperforms RC-1 AT 100 Hz by 4-5 dB. This enhanced

low frequency performance is the key to higher IIC ratings and better

quality construction.

R-value of Materials and Depths

Material

Fiberglass (batt)
Fiberglass blown (attic)

Fiberglass blown (wall)

Mineral Wool (batt)

Minera Wool blown
(attic)

Minera Wool blown
(wall)

Cellulose blown (attic)
Cellulose blown (wall)
Polystrene Board

Polyurethane Board

Polyisocyanurate (foil-
faced)

Open Cell Spray Foam 35-3.6

Closed Cell Spray Foam 6.0 - 6.5

R-valuefin 3 1/2" 5 1/4" 10" 12" 15"
31-34 197 198 Mo s 465-510
22-43 77-150 gg ig:g' gi:g' 330-645
37-43 150" 226 a0 ste 55645
31-34 | 197 98 Mo s 465-510
31440 4o 200 w0 o 465600
31-40 1407 o160 o 465-600
32-37 1357 190 350 a4  480-555
38-39 130 08 0 48 570585
38-50 17 a2 00 6o  570-750
55-65 27 a1 eso 1m0 825919
56-80 18.2 - 29.4 - 56.0 - 67.2 - 84.0 -

28.0 420 80.0 96.0 120.0

e 186 0  4ap  525-540

27 W1 eso 780 %00-975

2 Hour Fire-rated Construction Dimensional Lumber (Refer to ULC/UL Design Directory listings for loading conditions. See page 6) | Acoustical Performance Reference o e-rated Co o Non-loadbearing Acoustical Performance Reference M ARK M ARK SlM * 3 Hour Fire-Rated Construction
Construction Detail Description Test Number Test Number D on De De: 0 e bel e e AR — 1-5/8" steel run channel brackets 24" o.c. UL Des N505 Structural member tested: E-26
clg. wt. 5 * 2 layers 15.9 mm (5/8") SHEETROCK FIRECODE ULC Des L511 Assembly not recommended B-58 W9 127 mm(U2) Serox FreoreC UCDesWAS3 |57 | USG871207 020 | A8 N ;; g é:;;iﬁ;?;ggg’g?: g;[;scuhnid Ll \;Yrse );azti[n:g(bti?r:egglayi)ned assembly 2 hour
C Core Gypsum Panels - or UL Des L511 when sound control is a major | | QeGpamPads or UL Des Ui54 Based on 159 nm (/8 thick parels anels rating for unrestrained assembly
—25mm (1) lngmlnal wood sub and finished floor consideration. 125 — 64 (2-1/2) 0.5 mm (25 gauge) steel ~ 113 50, sa0e hex mash on bottom over middle [t} y
349 mm ~ 2x10 wood joist 400 mm (16) o.c. 5) Suds 610 @4 ac. 60 | RAL-TL-87-154 et gaug
() A - Rt channe e | smoee o fshes
~ loints finishe — Reslient channel one sidee, speced 61 |RAL-TL-83-214 "
. —-2-1/2 t k on fluted steel fl
\ e 610mE4)oc 159 mm (58 tick penels /2" concrete deck on fluted steel floor
— double layer gypsum panels screw-ettached raw
to channdl, 2 layers screw-attached to steel 63 | RAL-TL-87-141
studs Based on 150 nm (6") 0.8 nm (20 geuge)
2 Hour Fire-Rated Construction Area Separation Walls — face layer joints finished structural studs and 125 mm (57) mineral wodl bett
—_—_ —_—- o 1" SkeeTrock gypsum liner panels GA-ASW-1000 A-79 * optiondl veneer plaster
3y EEE * 2" USG H-Studs 24" o.. 62 | RAL-TL-84-139
' - — minimum 3/4" air space both sides separating Bosed on 159 mm (5/8") thick penels,
******************* " Y 150 6 0.8 1 (20 geLge) st stk RM NUMBER
liner panels from adjacent construction 125 o Ao bett — 1-5/8" steel run channel brackets 24" o.c. UL Des N505 Structural member tested: E-27 OCCUPANCY
mm ) inex —1/8" x 1-3/8" corner angles attached to W8 x 24 (beam only)
channel brackets .
- | Separation wall (non-loadbearing) UL Des U336 46 | RAL-TL-88-353 A-80 w12 « 159 nm (5/8") SERoK Freate C ULCDes W24 A50  5/8" IwperiaL Firecone Core gypsum 304 - Offlce
1" SteeTrock gypsum liner panels T e R R R Y Qore Gypsum Parels Base
* 2" USG H-Studs 24" 0.. ‘ 54 | RAL-TL-88-348 15 — 92mm (3-5/8") 2ogasted structurd — 1" 20 gauge hex mesh on bottom » RM NAME
~ Protected wall (bearing or n_on-\ogdbearmg) of Based on 2" mineral wool batt 6% studs 610 mm (24') oc. over middle layer
1 ﬁ wood or steel studs each side min 3/4" from on one side — fecelayer joints finished — metal beads on corners
~ | liner panels e | - Altemate design three layers 12.7 mm (1/2) SRk — joints taped DETAIL NUMBER
E z * 1/2" Sreeraock gypsum panels 57 | RAL-TL-88-351 Fireocze C Qre Gypsum Parels m « 1/16" veneer plaster finish
Based on 2 x 4s and 3" mineral — 2-1/2" concrete deck on fluted steel floor
T wool batt on one side 2 Hour Fire-rated Construction 1 LABEL: Sa m pl e
w.9 * 12.7 nm (1/2") SeEmox Freocce CQore ULC Des WA52, 38 | USG040917 SA26 | ATO 552 oo —I /2|| _ -I l_oll
56 |RAL-TL-88-347 ImEeeeeeeee | GpamPands facelaer joinsfished System B ' =
Based on 2 x 4s and 2" mineral ) « 64 (2-1/2) QCGHSUds 0.5 M (25 gauge) | or We06 43 | USG040912
wool batt on both sides K 610 mm (24 oc. or UL Des LA15, Bosed on 100 () GHstus 05 nm (25 gauge)
« 254 mm (1) SR Gypsum Liner Panels System B 0 ed Co 0 Reference SHEET LOCATION
Note 60 gAL-dTL-sg-(ifl] P— or U138 48 | RAL-OF-04-022 0 on Deta Descriptio e b 0 de
These systems do not provide a fire rating for adjacent ased on 2 x 4s and 3" mineral Based an 25 nm (1) sound betts in cavity " N ELEVATION NUMBER
wood- o steel-framed walls. wool batt on both sides - 3‘;;z;§‘;jgrgggcgl‘anr:gnd mesh metal lath BMS-92 \?\;T;)cmzﬁ‘) member tested: E-1
wi u U X
50 | RAL-OT-04-019 " . -
ONE-HOUR FLOOR,/CEILING, ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLIES Bt CHaE S 3410021003 s st /TN
(25 caLcg)vith 75 mm (@) mined fire ntion v
Lightweight concrete or approved gypsum concrete topping with appropriate sheathing can be substituted for the decking material shown in any of these assemblies.
2-1/2" steel stud as furring w/ 1/2" ayp bd; provide R-15 . 12?},;[5215/2” SHEETTDCT FIIREdCUDE C core panels | UL Des X528 mmf?‘ member tested: E-2 SHEET LOCATION
) . —1- gauge steel studs X
. - No. -1/4" leg corner bead fastened to x 15.
fiberglass batt or as noted w/vapor barrier . Block stud off No. 28 MSG 1-1/4" | bead fastened W6 X155 SECTION TAG
. . . . . wallboard with No. 6x1" screws
Assembly B % exterior wall as required to maintain stiffness. ~ joins finished
Intertek WNR FCA 60-01 /® m
:g?réng\gly_mFSc; 60-03 1 Hour Fire-rated Construction Non-loadbearing Acoustical Performance Reference © 1 layer 1/2" SweerRock FRecone C core panels UL Des X528 Structural member tested: E-3 Al
Construction Detail Description Test Number STC | Test Number ARL Index — 1-5/8" 25 gauge steel studs W10 x 49
1. 48/24 tongue-and-groove, span-rated sheathing (Exposure 1) Ww. 6 + 159 MM (5/8) SERE Froe UCDesWA53 |40 |USG860808 SA700 | AL \ - agi@?apﬂsﬁtm 6';9” Cs(t):’rr;i;sbead fastened to SHEET LOCATION
N N f Qore Gpsum Pandls or Gwo PR¢ Freae or WAO7 SA920 Jranbdrt .
2. Two layers %" Type C gypsum board or two layers %" Type X gypsum board Z // / 24m Qure Ause Resigart Gpsum Bise, o oUW DesW1o |49 | Sa870717 — joints finished ——
3. TII® joist %) Fesroo¢ Panels or 465 Besed on 75 mm (3') SAFBIn caity
) ) - e |- 2 im (358 05 m (25 gauge) sted DETAIL NUMBER
Optional when used with resilient channels (not shown): Suk 610 T 24 oc. 51 RALTL-00-166 * 2 layers 1/2" Steernock Firecone C core panels | UL Des X528 Structural member tested: E-4
Minimum 3%"-thick glass fiber insulation or glass fiber insulation that is rated _ jaints finished Besed on 159 i (58) Fireocze C Qe penelg - 1-5/8" 25 gauge steel studs Tube steel column E-5
R-30 or less. - cptioral veneer plester and 75 mm @) SR, and veneer frsh s.fece N, 28MSG 1114 ogcomer b fstencd o 4x4x0188" ‘
SAFB 635 N (25") widee, creased to fit cavity BT : N w
Note: Resilient channels (with optional insulation) may be installed between = foints fnished \,
the joists and gypsum board if improved STC and IIC sound ratings are desired. 1 Hour Fire-rated Construction \
* 15.9 mm (5/8") Steerrock FiRecobe Core ULC Des W301 34 | USG-30-FT-G&H SA920 | A-54 1 | ® 1 layer 5/8" SteeTrock FiRecon core panels UL Des X528 Structural member tested: E-6 \ SHEET LOCATION
Gypsum Panels or Fiserock Panels or UL Des U305 Based on 400 mm (16") stud spacing and " | -1-5/8" 25 gauge steel studs Tube steel column
— 2x4 wood stud 400 mm (16") (for 610 mm (24" o.c. | or U314 screws 150 mm (6) o.c. — No. 28 MSG 1-1/4" leg comner bead fastened to 8x8x0.25"
use UL Des U314) wallboard with No. 6x1" screws
— joints finished 37 | USG-860807 — joints finished
— optional veneer plaster Based on 610 mm (24") stud spacing \
Assembly E ! EXISTING FLOOR
46 | BBN-700725 0'-0"
ICC ES ESR-1153 Based on 610 mm (24) stud spacing and
75 mm (3") mineral wool batt
1. Double wood floor or single layer of 48/24 tongue-and-groove span-rated ,l
sheathing (Exposure 1) 1 Hour Fire-Rated Construction Loadbearing Acoustical Performance Reference
2. TI® joist Construction Detail | Description | Test Number ‘ STC | Test Number Index
3. An approved ceiling system that will provide a 40-minute finish rating * 5/8" Suezmaock Firecone Core gypsum panels UL Des U344 A-61
YA AAAr | 2x4 wood studs 24" o.c.
! ' 1171711 |l fihed
UG, |~ optional insulation
\® — optional plywood or OSB for shear purposes DEMOLlTION ALIGN
wt. 7  5/8" SeeTrock Firecone C Core gypsum UL Des U327 50 | BBN-760903 A-62
panels
2 x4 wood stud 16" or 24" o.c.
3" Thermariser SAFB BRICK
RC-1 channel or equivalent one side @J N
joints finished
Assembly F
Intertek WNR FCA 60-07 © 5/8" Sreerock Firecone Core gypsum panels UL Des U419 A-12 CONCRETE
ICC ES ESR-1153 - 3T5/8 25 gauge steel studs 24" o.c.
— joints finished
and. ~ f — optional insulation
1. 48/24 tongue-and-groove, span-rated sheathing (Exposure 1) _ optonal pyviood or 0SB for shear purposes .
spn
2. %" Type C gypsum board Z / / / 2 Hour Fire-rated Construction Loadbearing (Refer to ULC/UL Design Directory listings for loading conditions. See page 6.) | Acoustical Performance Reference CMU
3. TJ'? joist with aminimum de%{h (_)f 117" and a minimum flange size of Construction Detail | Description Test Number ‘ STC | Test Number ‘ ARL | Index
174" thick x 34" wide (see TII® Joist Specifications table on page L6 for i m ‘ w12 « 15.9 mm (5/8") SueeTaock Frecove Core Gypsum | ULG Des U301 | 52 | USG-810218 $A920 | A-59
flange sizes). Joists spaced at 24" on-center, maximum. T | Panels or SweeTRock Water-Resistant FREcoDE or UL Des U301 Based on same assembly (non-fire rated)
4. Resilient channel at 16" on-center @_/ % @_/ 50 mm Core Gypsum Panels or Fierock Panels without mineral wool batt PLYWOOD
- . . . g — 2x4 wood studs 400 mm (16") o.c.
5. Minimum 1%"-thick (2.5 pcf minimum) mineral wool batts (6 _ joins finished 58 | USG-810219
Typical detail for butt J—~—~—~—————~ « optional veneer plaster
joints perpendicular to
iraming members GYPSUM / STUCCO

One-Hour Floor / Ceiling System
L/480 (#0J/FCA 60-02)

proprietary topping.

3. Structural members:

rules for Canadian Lum

mark.

aminimum depth of 9-
installed up to 24" on-center, maximum load design
according to manufacturer L/480 load tables, with struc-
tural-graded 3x2 or 4x2 chords per NLGA grading

1. Topping: Topping is optional. Can be lightweight or

2. Subflooring: 5/8" tongue-and-groove plywood or
oriented strandboard (OSB).

Open Joist floor trusses, from
1/4" to a maximum depth of 16",

ber or graded by an inspection

bureau or agency approved by the United States Depart-
ment of Commerce Board of Review of the American
Lumber Standards Committee with chord sizes of 3x2 or
4x2. Structural members should bear the WHI certification

4. Bridging: Continuous 2x4 lumber nailed to the bottom
chord and the sides of the diagonals with 3" long nails.

5. Resilient channel: (Optional: For acoustic performance
only.) Rigid steel furring channels (inverted hat-type)
spaced 16" on-center and attached to the bottom chord
by means of two Type W screws. Channels overlap on
10" at the end and are attached to each other by a 1-1/4"

Type S screw.

6. Gypsum board: One layer of 5/8" Type X. Long edges
located between joists perpendicular to the resilient
channels. Short edges are staggered by 4 feet. Sheets are
fastened to the resilient channels by means of 1-1/2" Type
Sscrews located 1-1/2" away from the edge and 3" from the
long edges. Screws are spaced 6" on-center. Joints are

taped and finished with two layers of compound.

7. Insulation: Insulation material is eptierat for acoustic

and/or thermal protection.

ASTM E-119, CAN.ULC $-101 and UL-263.

Results obtained have been performed by Inchcape Testing Services NA Ltd-Warnock Hersey and are in accordance with

2 layers 5/8" Firecode-X gypbd

2 x 6, 16" OC unless otherwise noted; R-21 fiberglass batt

1/2" FRT plywood sheathing

2 layers 5/8" Firecode-X water resistant
min 1" mineral wool at cavity; R-3.1 > R

rain screen per design

é;)‘/‘pbd (1/2" CDX sheathing optional)

exterior

2 layers 5/8" Firecode-X gypbd
1/2" RC-1 channel

3-1/2" 2x4 stud w/mineral wool sound and fire abatement

2 layers 5/8" Firecode-X water resistant gypbd over 1/2" CDX

& @0 RO

interior

corrugated metal siding

2-1/2" mineral wool continuous insulation (R-7.75)
2 layers 5/8" Firecode-X water resistant gypbd

1/2" FFRT plywood sheathing

2x6 FRT Wood stud, 16" OC unless otherwise noted; R-21 fiberglass batt

2 layers 5/8" Firecode-X gypbd

exterior

SOIL

LIGHT GAUGE STEEL

STEEL

BATT INSULATION

ROCK WOOL INSUL.

FIRE SEPARATION

=
L

REVISION MARK

ROOM LABEL

DRAWING LABEL

ELEVATION: INTERIOR

SECTION MARK

DETAIL MARK

ELEVATION MARKER

ALIGN

CENTER LINE

PROPERTY LINE

DOOR MARK

WINDOW MARK

PARTITION TYPE

EQUIPMENT MARK

EQUIPMENT- FIRE
EXTINGUISHER

t

MATERIALS

SYMBOLS

1 Hour Fire-Rated Construction
Construction Detail
clg. wt. 3

Truss

Description

© 5/8" Steerrock Firecone C Core gypsum
panels

—wood truss, 24" 0.c.

— 3/4" plywood floor

© USG DGL Drywall Suspension System

— joints finished

 optional 3/4" LeveLrock floor underlayment

 optional veneer plaster

Test Number
UL Des L529

Acoustical Performance
STC | Test Number

Reference
Index
B-86

© 5/8" SteeTrock FIReCODE core panels, UL Des U419 53 |RRAL-TL-11-176 A-25
or 5/8" Sheerrock UltraLight Panels Firecone X Based on 5/8" Sweetrock FiRecone panels,
— 3-5/8" 25 gauge steel studs 24" o.c. R-11 fiberglass sound bat
~ optional insulation
51 | STC-120309
Based on 5/8" SteeTrock FIReECODE Core
panels, 4" 20 gauge steel studs 16" o.c.,
3" mineral fiber insulation
54 | RAL-TL11-176
Based on 5/8" Steetrock UltraLight Panels
Firecone X, R-11 fiberglass sound bat
wt. 9 © 1/2" Sheerrock FiRecope C Core gypsum UL Des U454 57 | USG-871207 A-24
T || panels Based on 5/8" thick panels
Y —2-1/2" 25 gauge steel studs 24" o.c.
5" M — 1" THerwarBer SAFB 60 | RAL-TL-87-154
l Do e T | — ggizccl?annel or equivalent one side, spaced 61 RAL-TL-B3-2"14‘
— double layer gypsum panels screw-attached Based on 58" thick panels
to channel, two layers screw-attached to steel 63 RAL-TLm T S—
studs Based on 6" 20 gauge structural studs
— face layer joints finished and 5" mineral wool batt
© optional veneer plaster
62 | RAL-TL-84-139
Based on 5/8" thick panels,
6" 20 gauge structural studs and

5" mineral wool batt

FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES

Dimensional Lumber (Refer to ULC/UL Design Directory listings for i

Description

* 15.9 mm (5/8") SeeTrock FirecoDe Core
Gypsum Panels, ceiling

— 25 mm (1”) nominal wood sub and finished floor

— 2x10 wood joist 400 mm (16") o.c.

— joints finished

« optional LeveLrock Floor Underlayment
« optional SRM-25 or SRB sound mat
 optional veneer plaster

Test Number

ULC Des M500
or UL Des L501

loading condiions. See page 6) | Acou

39

stical Performance

IIC | Test Number
CK-6412-7
Based on 31 mm (1-1/4") nominal
wood floor

56 | CK-6412-8

Based on 31 mm (1-1/4") nominal
wood floor, (44 0z) carpet and

(40 02) pad atop flooring

Reference

Steel Bar Joist Framing
De ptio

® 5/8" Seetrock Firecone C Core gypsum panels
— metal furring channel 24" o.c.
— joints finished
— 2-1/2" concrete on corrugated steel deck
or riblath
— steel bar joists, 24" o.c.
* optional veneer plaster

UL Des G512

Acoustical Performance

Reference
de

B-36

clg. wt. 3

2222222002200 020000000000 00707

© 12.7.mm (1/2") or 15.9 mm (5/8") SHEETROCK
Firecone C Core Gypsum Panels, ceiling

— 25 mm (1) nominal wood sub and finished floor

— 2x10 wood joist 400 mm (16 0.c.
— joints finished

« optional 19 mm (3/4") LeveLrock Floor Underlayment

« optional SRM-25 or SRB sound mat
« optional veneer plaster

ULC Des L512
or UL Des L512

SA305 | B-44
SA920

One-Hour Ceiling
(Based on GA File Nos. FC 5406 and RC 2601)

The ceiling membrane consists of two layers of
5/8" (15.9 mm) type X gypsum board directly
applied to framing or furring. The base layer of
gypsum board is applied at right angles to ceiling
framing 24” (610 mm) o.c. and attached with 1" (25
mm) Type S or S-12 drywall screws (for steel

framing) or 1-1/4” (32 mm) Type W or S drywall screws (for wood framing) spaced 24" (610 mm) o.c. The
face layer of gypsum board is applied at right angles to the framing and attached with 1-5/8” (41 mm)
Type S or S-12 drywall screws (for steel framing) or 1-7/8” (48 mm) Type W or S drywall screws (for wood
framing) 12" (305 mm) o.c. at end joints and intermediate joists and 1-1/2" (38 mm) Type G drywall
screws 12" (305 mm) o.c. placed 2" (50 mm) back on either side of end joints. Joints of the face layer are
offset 24” (610 mm) from the joints in the base layer. Face layer joints and fasteners are finished to Level

1 as specified in GA-214, Levels of Gypsum Board F

inish.

clg. wt. 3

* USG DGL Drywall Suspension System

 1/2" or 5/8" SteeTRock Firecone C Core
gypsum panels

— joints finished

— 3-1/4" concrete on riblath or corrugated
steel deck

— steel bar joists, 24" o.c.

UL Des G529

© 12.7.mm (1/2") or 15.9 mm (5/8") SHEETROCK
Firecooe C Core Gypsum Panels

— 25 mm (1) nominal wood sub and finished floor

— 2x10 wood joist 400 mm (16" 0.c.

— Resilient channel spaced 610 mm (24") o.c.
— joints finished

 optional veneer plaster

UL Des L514

SA920 | B-45

clg. wt. 3

—— 1>

 1/2" or 5/8" Sreerrock Firecone C Core
gypsum panels, ceiling
~ 1" nominal wood sub and finished floor
— 2 x 10 wood joist 16" 0.c.
 USG DGL Drywall Suspension System
— joints finished
o optional Levetrock floor underlayment
in lieu of second layer of plywood
* optional SRM-25 or SRB sound mat

UL Des L525

B-58

& | ® | ©
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SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
== DUPLEX OUTLET
= QUADRUPLEX OUTLET
B QUADRUPLEX OUTLET GROUND FAULT PROTECTED
- DUPLEX OUTLET 42 AFF
- QUADRUPLEX OUTLET 42 AFF
-- SPLIT WIRED/SWITCHED
B SPECIAL PURPOSE OUTLET
S DUPLEX GROUND FAULT PROTECTED

GFI

=

DUPLEX WATERPROOF GROUND FAULT PROTECTED

WP GFI
=@D DEDICATED CIRCUIT
= RANGE/OVEN
FLOOR OUTLET- SIMPLEX
-

SWITCH- SINGLE POLE

SWITCH- THREE WAY

SWITCH- DIMMER

SWITCH- DIMMER THREE WAY

SWITCH- TIMER

SWITCH- FAN

SWITCH- DOOR

SWITCH- LOW VOLTAGE

SWITCH- KEYED

SWITCH- PHOTO CELL

SWITCH- OCCUPANCY SENSOR

THERMOSTAT- PROGRAMMABLE, COMPLYING W/ C403.2.4.2

KITCHEN UNDER COUNTER *t

SURFACE 4' LED - 18W/tube (previously FLOURESCENT) *t

TELEPHONE.

CABLE TV.

TRACK LIGHT.

LIGHTOLIER 1100AICM-1112; USE CREE 22W LED LAMP. ** }t

LIGHTOLIER 1100AICM-1131; USE CREE 22W LED LAMP. ** 1

SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING FIXTURE, OWNER TO SELECT.

LEDme LED 100 Step and Wall Light, by WAC

LITHONIA twh-led EXTERIOR WALL MOUNT

EXTERIOR SURF. MNTD. WALL FIXTURE, OWNER TO SELECT.

LITHONIA D SERIES SIZE 1 DSXW1 LED 10C 30K

INTERIOR WALL FIXTURE, OWNER TO SELECT.

LIGHTOLIER 1100AICM-1185 WALL WASHER. ** *¥

LIGHTOLIER 1100AICM-1182 BASIC EYEBALL. ** *%

RECESSED CEILING LIGHT, WHITE INFRARED LAMP, ** *}

LIGHTOLIER 1100AICM-1177SH WET LOCATION ** *f

LIGHTOLIER 1100AICM-1124SH WET LOCATION ** *f

LIGHTOLIER 2002PI1-2084. **

JUNCTION BOX: FAN- UL LISTED. t

JUNCTION BOX/BLANK.

EMERGENCY WHITE.

SMOKE DETECTOR *

BATHROOM FAN WO/LIGHT

ELECTRICAL NOTES

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE ARCHITECTURAL,
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS AND SHALL FAMILIARIZE
HIMSELF WITH ALL CONDITIONS OF WORK AFFECTING THE CONTRACT.

2. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BE FAMILIAR WITH THE
EXISTING CONDITIONS.

3. ALL PERMITS AND FEES FOR THIS WORK SHALL BE OBTAINED AND PAID FOR BY
THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

SCOPE:

1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND

MATERIALS REQUIRED TO INSTALL A COMPLETE SYSTEM OF ELECTRICAL WORK. THE
WORK SHALL ALSO INCLUDE TELEPHONE AND CATV INSTALLATION IF SHOWN ON
THE DRAWINGS.

WORK BY OTHERS:

1. ALL STARTING AND CONTROL EQUIPMENT FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE PROVIDED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE POWER FOR ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. FINAL CONNECTION SHALL BE
BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

CODE:

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE N.E.C., THE

COUNTY BUILDING AND ELECTRIC CODES, BOCA, NFPA
AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL POWER AND TELEPHONE COMPANIES. ALL
MATERIALS SHALL BE NEW AND SHALL BE LISTED BY U. L. INC.

INSPECTION:

1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL, AT HIS EXPENSE, ARRANGE ALL LOCAL
ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS AND SHALL DELIVER CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF THE
COMPLETE WORK TO THE OWNER BEFORE RECEIVING HIS FINAL PAYMENT.

TEST:
1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TEST ALL WIRING AND
CONNECTIONS FOR CONTINUITY AND GROUNDS BEFORE CONNECTING ANY FIXTURES.

MATERIALS:
1. ALL MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR TYPE, CAPACITY AND SUITABILITY. THESE
INSTRUCTIONS ARE MADE A PART OF THE DRAWINGS.

FIELD MEASUREMENTS:

1. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL FIELD MEASUREMENTS
NECESSARY FOR THIS WORK AND SHALL ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR THEIR
ACCURACY.

2. SHOULD ANY STRUCTURAL INTERFERENCE PREVENT THE SETTING OF ANY
EQUIPMENT AT POINTS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, NECESSARY MINOR DEVIATIONS,
AS DETERMINED BY THE ARCHITECT, SHALL BE MADE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

DRAWINGS:

1. THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO SHOW SWITCHING, LIGHTING AND OUTLETS
ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK ALL ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL & PLUMBING DRAWINGS SO THAT HE MAY COORDINATE HIS WORK.

2. CONVENIENCE OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED 12" AFF TO CENTER LINE. AT
KITCHEN & BATHROOM COUNTERS THEY SHALL BE 3'-6" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE
SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

3. WALL SWITCHES SHALL BE LOCATED 4'-0" AFF TO CL.

GUARANTEE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE ENTIRE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT IN PROPER WORKING ORDER AND
SHALL, WITHOUT CHARGE, REPLACE ANY WORK OR MATERIALS
WHICH DEVELOP DEFECTS, EXCEPT FROM ORDINARY WEAR AND
TEAR, WITHIN ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNERS.

Special Conditions - Residential

1. Provide 2- 20 amp. 12 AWG circuits with split wired Convenience Outlets in
kitchens. Wire to provide 2 separate circuits at each major work station along
counters.

2. Provide dedicated circuits for refrigerators, dishwashers and garbage disposals
and other equipment as required by manufacturer.

3. Do not combine lighting with CO's or equipment circuits.

4. Divide CO's equally among circuits.

5. Reserve 20% of each circuit for future expansion. Maximum number of CO's on
one 15 amp. circuit shall be 8.

6. There shall be at least two circuits in each room, so that in the event of the failure
of one circuit every room will have power for lighting.

7. All CO's and switches shall be Leviton or P & S, white unless otherwise shown.
8. All bathrooms shall be on their own circuit.

9. Do not place other GFI circuits (e.g. outside, garage) on bathroom circuits.

10. CB Panels and load centers shall be by Square D, Cutler and Hammer or GE.
11. Electric Sub. to provide power as required for all HYAC equipment. Refer to
mechanical and electrical fixture schedules for circuits required.

12. Provide Arc-Fault Protection @ all bedroom outlets per IRC E3802.12 or NEC
210.12.

PLUMBING GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING AND
PLUMBING CODES. CODES SHALL BE CONSIDERED THE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS.

2. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR AND OBTAIN ALL PERMIT FEES
FOR THIS WORK.

3. THE SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BE FAMILIAR WITH
THE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID.

4. ALL WORK AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CLEANED AND ADJUSTED AS

REQUIRED TO GIVE SATISFACTORY OPERATION.

5. THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. THE EXTENT, GENERAL
CHARACTER AND LOCATION OF THE WORK IS SHOWN. MINOR DETAILS,
FITTINGS, ETC. HAVE BEEN OMITTED FOR CLARITY AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS PART OF THE JOB.

6. ALL SUPPLY PIPING ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE TYPE "M" COPPER .

7. ALL SOIL PIPES SHALL BE STANDARD WEIGHT CAST IRON, OR PVC,

SCHEDULE 40.

8. EACH PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESSIBLE
SHUT OFF VALVES.

9. COORDINATE PLUMBING LAYOUT WITH MECHANICAL AND SHIFT
PIPING TO AVOID CONFLICTS.

10. DRAWING ARE DIAGRAMATIC. SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN AND
INSTALL COMPLETE SYSTEM.

GUARANTEE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE ENTIRE PLUMBING SYSTEM
INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT IN PROPER WORKING ORDER
AND SHALL, WITHOUT CHARGE, REPLACE ANY WORK OR MATERIALS
WHICH DEVELOP DEFECTS, EXCEPT FROM ORDINARY WEAR AND
TEAR WITHIN ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNERS.

PLUMBING NOTES

IBC 2012 - DCMR 12 2013

OCCUPANCY CATEGORY - Il
IBC 1603
LOADING DEFLECTION
DEAD LIVE v L Sorw D+L

ROOF 15 20 30 240 240 180
WALLS 8 240
FLOOR 15 40/50* 360 240
CORRIDOR 15 100 360 240
DECKS 10 40 360 240

IBC 1606 IBC 1607 DICBI\(/I: ;‘i‘é%;lll IBC TABLE 1604.3

WIND SPEED|EXF OSURE
90
WIND MPH B DCMR 12 1608.1.2
CETESG'%'\F‘{Y SITE CLASS :C%EE‘i 1 SEC ACCEL

SEISMIC B D .190g  .065¢g IBC 1603.1.5

STRUCTURAL CRITERIA

MECHANICAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CODES, WITH
THOSE CODES CONSIDERED AS MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS.

2. ALL PERMITS AND FEES FOR THIS WORK SHALL BE OBTAINED AND
PAID FOR BY THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

3. THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND BE
FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITIONS.

4. ALL WORK AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CLEANED AND ADJUSTED AS
REQUIRED TO GIVE SATISFACTORY OPERATION.

5. AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE ADJUSTED AND BALANCED.

6. PROVIDE A COMPETENT OPERATING TECHNICIAN TO INSTRUCT THE
OWNER IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE HVAC SYSTEM.

7. ALL SUPPLY AIR DUCT WORK SHALL BE LINED WITH 1" SOUND LINER
"CERTAIN-TEED" CSG ULTRALITE DUCT LINE, 3 Ib../ CU. FT. DENSITY.
ALL DUCT DIMENSIONS INCLUDE SOUND LINING.

8. THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC. THE EXTENT, GENERAL
CHARACTER AND LOCATION OF THE WORK IS SHOWN. MINOR DETAILS,
FITTINGS, ETC. HAVE BEEN OMITTED FOR CLARITY AND SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS PART OF THE JOB.

9. HVAC CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY GENERAL CONTRACTOR WITH
SUBMITTALS SHOWING EQUIPMENT SIZES, WEIGHTS, AND LOCATIONS.

10. COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL WORK WITH ELECTRICAL WORK, ETC.
SHOWN ON OTHER DRAWINGS.

11. ALL CUTTING FOR THE NEW WORK SHALL BE DONE IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND APPROVED BY
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. CUTTING OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL
NOT BE PERMITTED WITHOUT PRIOR PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.

12. VERIFY LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING WORK TO WHICH
NEW WORK SHALL BE CONNECTED BEFORE STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

13. SURFACES SURROUNDING THE PENETRATIONS OF DUCTS AND PIPES
SHALL BE PATCHED AND FINISHED TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT
SURFACES.

14. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING WORK FOR NEW
CONNECTIONS.

15. ALL NEW WORK SHALL CLEAR ALL EXISTING PIPING, LIGHTING
FIXTURES, STRUCTURAL OBSTACLES, ETC.

16. REROUTE EXISTING PIPING, IF NECESSARY TO CLEAR NEW WORK.
17. ALL WORK IS NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

18. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL PIPING AND DUCT WORK IS
OVERHEAD, TIGHT TO STRUCTURE, WITH SPACE FOR INSULATION IF
REQUIRED.

19. ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN AIR DUCTS AND PLENUMS SHALL BE
INSULATED WITH A MINIMUM OF R-6 INSULATION WHERE LOCATED IN
UNCONDITIONED SPACES AND A MINIMUM OF R-8 INSULATION WHERE
LOCATED OUTSIDE THE BUILDING. EXCEPTIONS:
1. WHERE LOCATED WITHIN EQUIPMENT.
2. WHERE THE DESIGN TEMPERATURE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN
THE INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF THE DUCT OR PLENUM DOES
NOT EXCEED 15°F (8°C).

20. ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED.
JOINTS AND SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 603.9 OF THE
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE.

21. INSTALL PIPING AND DUCT WORK SO THAT ALL VALVES AND
DAMPERS ARE ACCESSIBLE.

22. EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE SHOWN, LOCATE ROOM THERMOSTAT 5'-0"
(CENTER LINE) ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR ON THE VERTICAL CENTER LINE
OF THE ROOM LIGHT SWITCH.

23. MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL
DRAWINGS NECESSARY FOR PERMITS.

24. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS FOR TYPE, CAPACITY AND SUITABILITY.
THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE MADE A PART OF THE DRAWINGS.

25. DRAWING ARE DIAGRAMATIC. SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL DESIGN AND
INSTALL COMPLETE SYSTEM.

GUARANTEE

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LEAVE THE ENTIRE MECHANICAL SYSTEM
INSTALLED UNDER THIS CONTRACT IN PROPER WORKING ORDER AND
SHALL, WITHOUT CHARGE, REPLACE ANY WORK OR MATERIALS
WHICH DEVELOP DEFECTS, EXCEPT FROM ORDINARY WEAR AND
TEAR, WITHIN ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL
COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE OWNERS.

Blo)|@ @@@@@6@@@@@@@@96@W@ﬁﬂ§ ol o |F] 5] 85 8] 2] s &5

BATHROOM FAN W/LIGHT

* SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE HARD WIRED AND ON A CIRCUIT WITH
OTHER EQUIPMENT SO A TRIPPED CIRCUIT BREAKER WILL
BE OBVIOUS.
** PROVIDE AIRSEAL/IC TYPE ROUGH-IN KITS FOR ALL RECESSED
LIGHTING, TO CONTROL NOISE AND DRAFTS. LAMP TO BE
2700K (WARM SOFT WHITE).
T CEILING FANS REQUIRE JUNCTION BOX UL LISTED FOR CEILING
FAN SUPPORT. PROVIDE WIRING FOR SPEED AND LIGHT CONTROL.
t1 WHERE RECESSED LUMINAIRES PENETRATE A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
PROVIDE FIRE RATED ENCLOSURES WITH THE SAME LEVEL OF
PROTECTION AS THE ASSEMBLY PENETRATED.
*1 FOR STRAIGHT FLUORESCENT LAMPS < 6', MAX .5 MILLIGRAMS
MERCURY PER LAMP.
COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS SHALL NOT CONTAIN MORE THAN
.5 MILLIGRAMS MERCURY PER LAMP UNLESS > 25W.

ELECTRICIAN TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SUPPLYING EQUIPMENT
SUFFICIENT TO THE ANTICIPATED LOADS TO BE IMPOSED.

SET SWITCHES TO 48" AFF AT CL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SET OUTLETS TO 18" AFF AT CL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL PHONE JACKS TO BE WIRED FOR 2 LINES. PROVIDE
CAT-5-E CABLE.

ELECTRICAL NOTES

4—P BATTERY LIGHT PACK (UL 924)
@ EXITLIGHT W/ DIRECTION SIGNAL tt
—{F ALARM PULL STATION
—av ALARM STROBE
4 EXISTING SPRINKLER HEAD
(J— 10" DIAMETER WATERPROOF AUDIBLE ALARM

l] F.A.C.P. FIRE ALARM CONTRGY PANEL

[| F.AA.P. FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

@ TAMPER SWITCH
@ FLOW SWITCH

MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN

T1 INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN: MAX 5 WATTS
PER SIDE.

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS

ALARM SYMBOLS

*50 @ NEW OFFICE AREA

MECHANICAL NOTES

STRUCTURAL NOTES

VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, ETC. BEFORE BEGINNING ANY DEMOLITION,
FABRICATION OR MATERIALS OR CONSTRUCTION AT JOB SITE: REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES
TO THE ARCHITECT.

ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING
CODE AS SPECIFIED ON THE COVER SHEET AND ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND MUNICIPAL
LAWS, CODES AND REGULATIONS.

LIVE LOADS
A.  ROOF30 PSF
B. FLOORS 40 PSF + 20 PSF AT PARTITIONS

DESIGN CODES

A.  AWS D1.1STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE

B. BOCA/93 BASIC BUILDING CODE

C.  NOMASPECIFICATIONS FOR THE DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF LOAD BEARING
CONCRETE MASONRY

D. NDSNATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION

FOUNDATIONS

A.  NEW FOOTINGS ARE DESIGNED TO BEAR ON SOIL WITH AN ASSUMED DESIGN BEARING
VALUE OF 1500 PSF.

B. FOOTINGS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO PLACEMENT
OF CONCRETE. THIS REQUIREMENT MAY BE WAIVED WITH WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
THE ARCHITECT.

C. TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" THICK 3000# CONCRETE
PLACED ON A VAPOR BARRIER OVER 6" OF GRAVEL OR POROUS FILL. REINFORCE
SLAB WITH 6X6-W1.4 WELDED WIRE FABRIC.

D. THE SLAB SHALL BE THICKENED, AS PER TYPICAL DETAILS, UNDER ALL INTERIOR
BEARING WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

A.  CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF ACI 301-72 "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR
BUILDINGS."

B. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS. USE A
MINIMUM OF 5-1/2 BAGS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF CONCRETE. IN ACCORDANCE
WITH ACI 301-72 SECTION 3.8 METHOD 2, THE CONCRETE MIX SHALL BE SUBMITTED
TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED
WITH A MAXIMUM SLUMP OF 4" + 1",

C. CONCRETE COVER TO REINFORCEMENT TO BE:

FOOTINGS 3"

WALLS EARTH FACE SIDE1-1/2"
WALLS INSIDE FACE3/4"

SLABS INTERIOR FACE3/4"
SLABS EXTERIOR FACE1-1/2"

REINFORCEMENT
A.  REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-615 GRADE 60 FOR BARS, STIRRUPS,
AND TIES.

B. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM-185. LAP EDGES OF WIRE FABRIC
AT LEAST 6" IN EACH DIRECTION. FABRIC SHALL BE HELD OFF GRAVEL WITH CHAIRS
OR OTHER APPROVED DEVICES. FABRIC SHALL CHECKED AFTER CONCRETE IS POURED
TO INSURE THAT IT IS IN THE CENTER OF THE SLAB.

C. BAR SUPPORTS, ACCESSORIES, AND DETAILING SHALL BE POSITIVELY LOCATED AND
SECURED IN POSITION BEFORE POURING CONCRETE.

MASONRY

A.  CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE LIGHT WEIGHT HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS
(ASTM C 90) GRADE N-1 WITH A NET STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI U'M = 1350 PSI, AND
WEIGH 105 PCF MAX.

B. ALL JOINTS SHALL BE FILLED SOLID WITH MORTAR WITH FULL COLLAR JOINTS.

C. MORTAR SHALL COMPLY WITH BIA STANDARDS ( TYPE N). ALL MORTAR SHALL BE
LIME PORTLAND CEMENT BASED. MASONRY MORTAR WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

D. 9 GAUGE TRUSS TYPE REINFORCEMENT IS TO BE PROVIDED IN ALL MASONRY WALLS
AT A MAX. OF 16" O. C. (EVERY OTHER COURSE) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. USE
PREFABRICATED L'S AND T'S AT ALL CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS. REINFORCEMENT
SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 6".

E.  WHERE CONCENTRATED LOADS BEAR DIRECTLY ON MASONRY WALLS PROVIDE A
MINIMUM OF 8 " OF SOLID OR GROUT FILLED MASONRY BELOW BEARING POINT.

MASONRY LINTELS

A.SPANS UNDER 6'-0":
ONE 4" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" ANGLE FOR EACH 4" OF WALL THICKNESS. 6" END BEARING
REQUIRED.

B.SPANS 6'-0" TO 7'-11":
ONE 6" X 3-1/2" X 5/16" ANGLE FOR EACH 4" OF WALL THICKNESS. 8" END BEARING
REQUIRED.

WOOD
ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM
STRUCTURAL CHARACTERISTICS:

1. FB=1200

2. E=1,200,000

LINTEL SCHEDULE
2-2X4'SUP TO 3 FEET
2-2X6'SUP TO 4 FEET
2-2X8'SUP TO 6 FEET
2-2X10'SUP TO 8 FEET

PREFABRICATED WOOD JOISTS AND TRUSSES

WHEN PREFABRICATED WOOD JOISTS OR TRUSSES ARE INDICATED TO BE USED BY THESE
DOCUMENTS, THE JOISTS OR TRUSSES MUST BE ENGINEERED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR
THE CONDITIONS AS INDICATED BY THE DOCUMENTS. ALL CERTIFICATES AND OTHER
REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODES HAVING JURISDICTION MUST BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTORS.

PLYWOOD DECKS AND ROOF SHEATHING

A.  ALL PLYWOOD DECKS SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD, GLUED AND
NAILED AS DESCRIBED IN THE_APA GLUED FLOOR SYSTEM, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
LONG DIMENSION OF PLYWOOD SHALL BE INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS.

B. AT CATHEDRAL CEILINGS ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE GLUED AND NAILED.

C.  ALL PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/2" CDX GLUED AND
NAILED. PANEL CLIPS SHALL BE USED BETWEEN ALL RAFTERS. LONG DIMENSION OF
PLYWOOD SHALL BE INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS.

NOTE:

Install and detail all prefabricated and pre-engineered lumber (i.e. plywood
I-beams, trusses, etc.) according to manufacturer's requirements. Provide
all band boarding, bracing for crushing, bridging, all metal accessories, and
for all other considerations according to the manufacturer's details and
requirements.
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i BATHROOM NOTES: | o | I
| |
: . | |
!L ______________ .| eProvide Wonderboard (or equal cement tile [ i L | I —— —— - I = Jd
backer board) at all tub and shower |
enclosures. Prepare all joints per |
&\\ manufacturer's requirements. Use only
approved fasteners. See tile details. |

N\

\

A
=

\\

*Bring shower pan liner to top of shower curb.
Provide blocking between studs behind liner.
Lap tile backer board over liner; do NOT
nail/screw at bottom edge of tile backer board any
lower than 1/2 to 1" ABOVE top of vinyl
shower pan.

¢PROTECT PAN LINER AGAINST ALL PUNCTURES.
TEST FOR LEAKS PRIOR TO SETTING TILE.

e|nstall tile in pan on a mud set and up to top of
curb; provide flush transition to surface of tile
backer board so tile will cross joint showing no
change of surface plane.

eProvide cement tile backer board at floors (or other
horizontal surfacing), set Wonderboard in latex or epoxy
modified portland cement "thin set". Fasten with
screws @ 6" oc to joists. Apply tile to tile backer board
with same "thin set".

eWhen setting marble tiles, use non-staining "thin set".
e At corners and tub-to-tile joints use silicone sealant

in lieu of cementitious grout (silicone sealant to be
of appropriate color).
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TPO membrane - white, over 3/4 t&g DCRA

roof deck, screwed thru 2" XPS t&g
foam to 3/4" roof deck and rafters

provide wearing surface for placement of
HVAC condenser per TPO details

standing seam roof: Freedom Gray, zinc
/ coated copper
\ pack framing snugly with fiberglass batt
/ insulation

-t | roof framing per structural sheets

27'-2 1/2"

115 e I
z " PLANTINGS TO BE SMALL TREES
1 1\ copper K-style gutter and 3" leader P ROVI D E P LAN TI N G S
\
HD spray foam insulation - 9-1/4" : R-49
PER PLANTINGS SCHEDULE F :
arruggio
m .
4 L IéJ L L ] 51| sill pan at door, typ base flashing minimum 8"; Residence
<>( protect membrane from sun A
T S| = 1 [ 1 ] I_ with metal to match coping <
> T . = /— Sunny Brook lightweight concrete and scupper -
% ‘g g pavers on pedestals, 1-1/2", 19 PSF 1 i .//.
% = reuse existing rain water 3 ®
O ~l s 3/4" t&g subfloor grade deck, on collector and leader (patina) Q
| I_ | sleepers to provide drainage; see [8rd - o
-] ] : figor plan €] 8 3602 Prospect St., NW
> %}
—I I— u HD foam insulation - 9-1/4" : R-49 : < .
SN | spraviesmnsdaton S Washington, DC 20007
- ~ o
torch down APP match existing brick detail and ® z
coping ™ =
R
* 1 ! : ¢ Engineer
e ! —_ M A _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ gﬁpi{}rhirdﬂoor g
— 7 ? : ] - 19'-1 3/8"
|t ‘ thin brick to match existing;
\//\\//\//\//\//\ 3 : / install on TABS system
20 1 1 \ install drywall behind duct to
: ) "‘— create blind pocket
5/8" gyp, typ at ceilings;
provide 1/2" LG reqiliqnt )
strapping as required fo clear TABS system drainage reglet
steel beam 1 b
- I | HVAC duct crossing below
o o joists; see M sheets for duct ©
e L] size and CFM at registers 3 FIBERGLASS PLANTER BY GREENSCREEN
= provide 2-By nailers at steel ™
_i beam, secure with thru bolts — ] linear dif‘fuser; brushed !
ig% (dbl channels may be R TIT chrome ©
» substituted for the wide flange \
upon approval by the rain leader beyond wall
structural engineer .
) S sill pan, typ
provide support for full brick

= sill to match existing

Ny

d 2" XPS rigid insulation per
d / TABS

provide R-30 fiberglass @
floor edges; place snugly

= between joists Second Floor
i 2 x 6 studs, 16" OC, typ; R-21 5 9'-10
{ fiberglass batt insulation
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—— 2" XPS insulation board, R-10
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| AN A A A A A A 7 A —— 3/4" t&g subfloor deck
sill pan flashing, typ at doors
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L drip edge
= I / - - - M Cround Floor
L) L) L) L) L) o e L NJ TS GRS © & _i ’
) - -
“ -3 N A3 —— — = — —— '\
\ see structural set for framing
of this area

14 14 ‘ copper gutter and leader METAL SKIN AND ROOFING - "FREEDOM GRAY"

strapping as required hin brickon TABS t SEAMS TO BE
in brickon system
. STANDING AT ROOFS
see framing sheets for layout TABS system: XPS insulation rain FLAT LOCK ON WALLS
. . . (2) layers 5/8" Firecode-X gyp, screen
line of 2 hr fire separation typ at ceilings; provide LG 12 2/3/20 Permit/Submittal set

resilient strapping as required TABS system drainage reglet

to clear steel beam 1" 9/16/19 CD/Update progress set

10 6/25/19 CD/Update elevator shaft
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Freedom Gray- standing seam metal |
roof le ] & lig = [ |
[« = [« [«
3/4" CDX plywood roof deck | N |
/( o ~ o o ‘
~
Freedom Gray- flat seam metal roof top of parapet at 3604 E"I) }
1/2" CDX or OSB sheathing = -
roof ridge at 3602 not to L L
Tyvec building wrap exceed ht. atg parapet of 3604 ——
pad behind metal skin to face of window - - — — = - : B SR eSS SRR o SR 1 e
frame top of elevator shaft MAY o : - < - e LT = il
project above standing seam S N — o R “,
Third Ceiling Freedom Gray- flat seam metal at sides - roof T : S L [ o
— - andfrontofdormers — — — = o8 e E— — — — = — — —_— — — —
% 272 172" 3 AN . @ ( 3 O |
‘ sill pan at windows, typ; - l
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system Freedom Gray standing seam 1 1 [
roof | |
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see structural §heets for |
Interior Gutter, 20 oz copper; locate framing specs
gutter seams to avoid leaks; alllow for . .
thermal expansion full thickness f?cr? brllct to % } )
match existing ! Farruggio
coping is gutte_r saf_ety ?verﬂow outlet; carefully —— ] Tyvec house wrap infiltration % ! } .
lap gutter material min. 8" up shoulders of roof to N I [ o — I [ N I [ N I R barrier | ReSIdenCG
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N . weather resistant gypbd —— ! 7
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A z 4
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o 1/2" CDX or OSB structural I =315
o sheathing =
— — — — — — — — < 5 :
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insulation = .
L Zad 2|7 Washington, DC 20007
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wood finish floor, owner to - | .
Third Floor select; nominal 3/4" Engineer
— — ~ - - — p— — g =q)
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